

ePublishing System, Government of India

Tender Details

Date : 23-Apr-2024 03:49 PM

Basic Details															
Organisation Cha	ain		All India I	nstitute	of Medical Sc	iences Store	s Division	Store NCI Jhajjar							
Fender Referenc		er			024-25(PAC)		5 011151011								
Tender ID		-				,									
				2024_AIIMC_754173_1 Open Tender				Form of contract Buy							
Tender Category			Goods				No. of	No. of Covers 2							
Payment Mode		Not Applicable				Is Multi Currency Allowed For BOQ No									
Is Multi Currency Allowed For															
ee															
<u>Cover Details</u>	No. Of	Cove	ers - <u>2</u>												
Cover No	er No Cover				Document Type				Description Upload documents if any						
1 Fee/Pre			eQual/Technical				.pdf					objection against procurement a per NIT			
2	F	inance					.xls					BOQ			
Tender Fee De	etails, [Total	Fee in	₹ * - 0	.001			EMD Fee Detai	s						
Tender Fee in ₹	/_L	0.00						EMD Amount in ₹	_	0.00	EMD	Exem	ption Allowed	NA	
Fee Payable To		NA			yable At NA			EMD Fee Type				Perce	•	NA	
Cender Fee Exer	nption	NA								NA	EMD Percent		-	NA	
Allowed							l			1				1	
Work /Item(s).					B L 4 C									
Title						BL1 Quantitat									
Vork Description						BL1 Quantitat	ititative Kit								
re Qualification					r documents										
Tender Value in ₹			65,00,000 Product Category				Drugs and Pharmaceutical Products		Sub category		NA				
Contract Type			Tender Bid Validity(Days)					270 Period Of Wo		iod Of Work	ork(Days) 45		45	,	
ocation			Dr. BRAIRCH Pincode					110029 Pre Bid Meet		Bid Meeting	ing Place NA		NA	١	
				IIMS New Delhi											
Pre Bid Meeting Address			NA Pre Bid Meeting Date				NA Bid Opening		Opening Pla	Place Room No 18 Grou Dr. BRAIRCH AIIM					
Critical Dates															
Publish Date					23-Apr-2024	04:00 PM		Bid Opening Date				09-Ma	ay-2024 10:00 AM	1	
Document Download / Sale St			art Date 23-Apr-2			Apr-2024 04:00 PM		Document Download / Sale End Da		ale End Date	,		ay-2024 05:00 PM	2024 05:00 PM	
Clarification Start Date			23-Apr		23-Apr-2024	-Apr-2024 04:00 PM		Clarification End Date			·		2024 05:00 PM		
Bid Submission S	Start Dat	е			24-Apr-2024	05:00 PM		Bid Submission En	d Date			08-Ma	ay-2024 05:00 PM	1	
Tender Docun	nents														
IT Document	S.No Document Name				Des			cription			Document Size (in				
			notice_1.pdf			NIT					KB) 331				
	ļ		Jennouce_1.put									1	001		
/ork Item															
ocuments	S.No	Docur	nent Type	<u> </u>		Document Name		Description		scription			Document	t Size (iı	
									TED		KB)				
	1 Tender Documents				IR0012425.pdf)				331	
Fender Invitir	<u>g Aut</u> h	ority													
Name			Stores Of	ficer											
Address					nd Floor Dr. E	BRAIRCH AIIM	1S New D	elhi-110029							
Fender Creato	or <u>De</u> tai	ls													
			Virender Kumar												
Designation			Store Keeper (General)												
Created Date			23-Apr-2024 03:41 PM												
Created Date			23-Apr-20	24 03:4	L PM										

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DR. BRA INSTITUTE OF ROTARY CANCER HOSPITAL ANSARI NAGAR, DELHI 110029

Date: 01.04.2024

Sub: Proposal for procurement of TRUPCR BCR-ABL1 Quantitative Kit – Major, Minor & Micro (WHO -IS) on proprietary Basis. For Dept. of Lab. Oncology & Medical Oncology at Dr. BRA IRCH, AIIMS, New Delhi -110029 on PAC basis and invitation of comments/ objections against consumables if any, thereof.

Dr. BRA Institute of Rotary Cancer Hospital, Delhi is in the process of Procuring of TRUPCR BCR-ABL1 Quantitative Kit- Major, Minor & Micro (WHO -IS) on Proprietary Basis.

Therefore, the document is being uploaded on AIIMS Website for a period of 15 days, for open information to all OEM or their authorized distributor with the intention to invite comments and /or objections with regards to the proprietary nature of the aforesaid product if any.

The Comments /objections if any should be received in the office of the stores Officer Room no. 18, Ground Floor, Dr. BRAIRCH AIIMS, Ansari Nagar 110029 within 15 days of issue of this letter with Contact details, failing which it will be presumed that no other bidder/manufacturer /vendor is having any comments/objection against the proposition and the case will be decided purely on merit.

Dr. BRA IRCH

Enclosures:

- Requisition from Dr. Ritu Gupta, Prof. Lab Oncology Unit
- PAC from M/S 3B BlackBio Biotech India Ltd.
- PAC by user Dept.

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

Oate 27 Feb. 2024

To whom it may concern

We hereby confirm that TRUPCR® BCR ABL2 Quantitative Kit - Major, Minor & Micro (WHO is) with the

BlackBio Biotech (51) 1 Jan's 2016 Construct Longramy 1 W Subsidiary of super-timological

7 TRUPCR® BCR-ABL1 Quantitative Kit -- Major, Minor & Micro (WHO IS) (Simultaneous Detection, Differentiation and Quantification of SCR ASCI Major (P210 -WHO 15), Minor (P190) & Micro (P230) transcript for Deep Molecular Response (up to cog 5 reduction) on Real-Time PCR.

The kir comes with a carefully designed two steps protocol and each target is in a separate tube for

high sensitivity (First step for cONA preparation and second step for PCR amplification). The list is sensitive enough to detect up to detect transcripts up to 1.76 copies for Major on the IS

The kit is could further differentiate "major transcript" into further, b2a2/b3a2 breakpoints. This 14 kit is optional and comes as an extension but needs to be procured as a separate kit

The kit could further detect IRMA (TB15) mutation) with the supplementary kit of BCR ABA 13151

s a mounetary product and is exclusively developed by M/s. 3B BlackBio Biotech India Limited, 7-C Industrial Area Gouindpura, Bhopal - 462023 (M.P.) INDIA The above-mentioned products are thoroughly validated on clinical samples across government and private

For 38 BlackBio Biotech India Cimited



Authorized Signatory

RUA: TEREIDIN MANANIN SINGH reference to the second throad Alter and the second of a second or and the second of the

TRUPER

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DR.B.R.A.J.R.C.H ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110029

PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1.1.	liem (Type/Madda)							
	Item (Type/Model No. required along with specification	Reagents for TRUPCR BCR-ABL 1 Quantitative						
2.	Is the item a spare part attachment or	kit- Major, Minor & Micro (WHO IS).						
	accessory for an existing equipment?	Consumables.						
3.	Name of the man 6							
	Name of the manufactures/supplier of the item proposed by the indenter	M/S 3B BlackBio Biotech India Ltd. Through M/S Invitro lab services.						
4.	Are the sole manufactures/sole	e de services.						
-	uistributors of the item	Proprietary certificate submitted by Firm.						
5.	18 there any other item with	, sentineate submitted by Firm,						
	in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged? Of the answer is yes, why the same can't be program D	No, TRUPCR BCR-ABL 1 Quantitative kit can quantitate all known fusion transcript simultaneously and is suited by a						
-	Thus your file efforts model i							
	alternative source of supply or use other substitutes	On line and Off line.						
	Why open/limited tan fire							
		Refer point 5.						
	Are the proprietary items certifying that	Product 2						
_		May Negotiate as per rules.						
	Any other justification for any	· · · source as per rules.						
for single source.		Refer point 5.						

I certified that the item at sr. No. 1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advert ages in meeting our functional requirement and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would

in de COUNTERSIGNE

1

(Head of the Department)

Faculty Member 3.2024 (P) Elo UTIL HTT/Dr. PRANAY CANWAR Minist / Professor व्यवनिश्वान अन्तरविज्ञान / Laboratory Oneology बोलीनेपाळ, जे.स. इ.स. जब्दानालंगिर, B. R. A. (R. C.H.

आरोहल स्वत्रत्वा, इत्यार्थिकान संस्थान , नई दिल्ली All Indianation Is of their confidences. New Delhi

ATRID RANGO CUPTA WE THE PSY COMO. COM CVA 2 30 100 Faculty Member in the state St-94002E REAL PROPERTY Same Debi-10029 SAFERINE TO THE AN INCIS.

Faculty Member

ALL INDIA INSTITUE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DR. B.R.A.I.R.C.H. ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110029

PROPRIETORY/ SPECFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1	frem 1 ype/Model No. required along with specification	Reagents for TRUPCR of BCR-ABL 1 Quantitative kit- Major, Minor & Minory Wildon 10				
2	Is the item a spare part attachment or					
3	ALL CAMPAGE CAMPAGE	Consumables				
1	Name of the manufacture/Sole distributor of the item	M/S 3B Black Biotech India Ltd. Through				
4	Are the sole manufactures/sole distributors of the	- 1 Step Invinto 1ab Services				
5		Proprietary certificate submitted by the firm				
6	IS there any other item with similar/equipment specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. Of the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding	No, TRUPCR of BCR-ABL1 Quantitative kit can quantitate all know fusion transcript simultaneously and is suitable for the deep molecular monitoring at 4-5 log reduction along with fmatinib Resistance Mutation Analysis (1216)				
9	What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply or source of supply or source of supply	Mutation Analysis (13151) On line and Off line.				
7	source of supply or use other substitutes Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to, for locating alternative source.	Refer point 5				
	Are the propriety items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not	May Negotiate as per rules				
	Any other justification for procuring item for single source.	Refer point 5				

I certified that he items at sr. No. 1 above is required to be procured on single tender bggis as the source of supply is definitely known the specified brand proposed was advert and finitely known the specified brand proposed was advert and finited tender system could be dispensed to the process of the specified brand proposed was advert and finited tender system could be dispensed to the specified brand proposed was advert and finited tender system could be dispensed to the specified brand proposed was advert and finited tender system could be dispensed to the specified brand proposed was advert and finited tender system could be dispensed to the specified brand proposed was advert and finited tender system could be dispensed to the specified brand proposed was advert and finited tender system could be dispensed to the specified brand proposed was advert and finited tender system could be dispensed to the specified brand proposed was advert and finited tender system could be dispensed to the specified brand proposed was advert and finited tender system could be dispensed to the specified brand proposed was advert and finited tender system could be dispensed to the specified brand proposed to the specified brand proposed was advert and finited tender system could be dispensed to the specified brand proposed to the specified b

COUNTERSIGNE

(Head of the Department) Section of the

Faculty Member

DUDAM DEBRAJ SINGH

10. 18936

1011 3

b do Rait it's affisity prabhat singh malix अपर आवार्य/Additional Professor विकित्सा अर्थवविश्वाम विभागसीकार of Madical Oscology

र्था अन्यतीय आयुद्धिमन् मंग्रुवार्थ्य आखीत strutt and it fresh brians at Neger Neg ember.

में दी रा.स. सं. रो. ईसर समन्दारा . ३.२.४. सहर

Member

BTO 272 NOTEL URIGIO, CHANDRA PRAKASH PRASAD arry antriciadditional Professor शिर्वकरता अर्थुवाविधान तिमानः (लेन)/Dept. of Medical Oncology (Gab) बी.बी.स.ब.,स.स. क्रॅसर अव्यक्तमातः B.S.A. IRCH अखिल बारसीय आयुतिक्षान संनवान्ध्रेत्र.1.8.5. अंस्तरी मनर, मई विल्ली-२६/Ansari Nagar, New Deltri-29

0